STMicroelectronics - STM8S103F3M6TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

samples to run qualification activity.
DocID15441 Rev 14 109/121
STM8S103F2 STM8S103F3 STM8S103K3 Ordering information
115
For a list of available options (for example memory size, package) and orderable part
numbers or for further information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or
contact the ST Sales Office nearest to you.
13.1 STM8S103 FASTROM microcontroller option list
(last update: April 2010)
The preferable format for programing code is .hex (.s19 is accepted)
If data EEPROM programing is required, a separate file must be sent with the requested
data.
Note: See the option byte section in the datasheet for authorized option byte combinations and a
detailed explanation. Do not use more than one remapping option in the same port. It is
forbidden to enable both AFR1 and AFR0.
Device type/memory size/package (check only one option)
Conditioning (check only one option)
[ ] Tape and reel or [ ] Tray
Special marking (check only one option)
[ ] No [ ] Yes
Authorized characters are letters, digits, '.', '-', '/' and spaces only. Maximum character
counts are:
UFQFPN20: 1 line of 4 characters max: “_ _ _ _”
UFQFPN32: 1 line of 7 characters max: “_ _ _ _ _ _ _”
LQFP32: 2 lines of 7 characters max: “_ _ _ _ _ _ _” and “_ _ _ _ _ _ _”
TSSOP20/SO20: 1 line of 10 characters max: “_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _”
Three characters are reserved for code identification.
Customer ...............................................................................
Address ...............................................................................
Contact ...............................................................................
Phone number ...............................................................................
FASTROM code reference(1)
1. The FASTROM code name is assigned by STMicroelectronics.
...............................................................................
FASTROM device 4 Kbyte 8 Kbyte
LQFP32 - [ ] STM8S103K3
UFQFPN20 [ ] STM8S103F2 [ ] STM8S103F3
UFQFPN32 - [ ] STM8S103K3
TSSOP20 [ ] STM8S103F2 [ ] STM8S103F3
SO20W [ ] STM8S103F2 [ ] STM8S103F3
Revision history STM8S103F2 STM8S103F3 STM8S103K3
118/121 DocID15441 Rev 14
09-Sep-2010 6
Removed VFQFPN32 package.
Removed internal reference voltage from Section 4.13: Analog-to-
digital converter (ADC1).
Updated the reset state information in Table 4: Legend/abbreviations
for pin description tables in Section 5: Pinout and pin description.
Added footnote to PD1/SWIM pin in Table 5: STM8S103K3 pin
descriptions.
Updated pins 14 and 19 (TSSOP20/SO20) / pins 11 and 16
(UFQFPN20) in Table 6: STM8S103F2 and STM8S103F3 pin
descriptions.